FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

This First Amendment to Professional Services Agreement (this "Amendment") is effective as of September 30, 2025 (the "Amendment Effective Date"), by and between H2U Wellness Centers – PISD, PLLC d/b/a Goose Creek ISD Wellness Clinic, a Texas professional limited liability company ("Contractor") and Goose Creek Consolidated Independent School District, a Texas public school district ("Client").

WHEREAS, Contractor and Client entered into that certain Professional Services Agreement, effective as of October 1, 2024, pursuant to which Contractor provides certain clinical and management services to Client (the "Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Agreement, as set forth herein.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained, and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Contractor and Client hereby agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

- 1. Section 3.1 of the Agreement is hereby amended to extend the term of the Agreement through September 30, 2026, with the option to renew for three (3) additional one (1) year terms upon the mutual written agreement of both parties.
- 2. Section 12 of the Agreement is hereby amended to add the following notice address for Contractor:

3737 Buffalo Speedway Suite 1550 Houston, TX 77098

- 3. Except as specifically amended by this Amendment, all of the terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.
- 4. This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment on the dates set forth below to be effective on the Amendment Effective Date.

H2U Wellness Centers – PISD, PLLC d/b/a Goose Creek ISD Wellness Clinic		Goose Creek Consolidated Independent School District
By:	Wade Kordonowy (Sep 3, 2025 11:03:44 CDT)	By:
Name:	Wade Kordonowy	Name:
Title:	VP	Title:
Date:	09/03/2025	Date:

First Amendment to Goose Creek (002)

Final Audit Report 2025-09-03

Created: 2025-09-03 (Central Daylight Time)

By: Esele Kreider (ese.kreider@hcahealthcare.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAzs5NSgxWRDSgSf1B2f1yY6wuatEmoC0n

Number of Documents: 1

Document page count: 1

Number of supporting files: 0

Supporting files page count: 0

"First Amendment to Goose Creek (002)" History

Document created by Esele Kreider (ese.kreider@hcahealthcare.com) 2025-09-03 - 9:59:15 AM CDT

Document emailed to wade.kordonowy@hcahealthcare.com for signature 2025-09-03 - 10:00:58 AM CDT

Email viewed by wade.kordonowy@hcahealthcare.com 2025-09-03 - 10:50:56 AM CDT

Signer wade.kordonowy@hcahealthcare.com entered name at signing as Wade Kordonowy 2025-09-03 - 11:03:42 AM CDT

Document e-signed by Wade Kordonowy (wade.kordonowy@hcahealthcare.com)
Signature Date: 2025-09-03 - 11:03:44 AM CDT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed. 2025-09-03 - 11:03:44 AM CDT

